The formulation and schedule for future clinical development of the  
vaccine will be selected taking also into considerations the results of the Phase II 
secondary endpoints, following the success of the primary objectives. 

9.2.3. Phase II (Sourcing) 

(Amended 22 March 2022) 

One hundred and seven (107) participants have been enrolled in 2 arms of Phase II 
(Sourcing) of the study, in  group (1:1 
randomisation). At the time of this amendment (Protocol amendment 4) enrolment to 
these groups was stopped. 

Two hundred and forty (240) participants are to be enrolled in 4 arms, 60 participants